VoTTS Communications, LLC

Phone: 407-252-4442 Fax: 407-381-5426 Email: Jerome.williams@votts.com

December 11, 2008

Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumar Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

COMMISSION CLERK

Dear Commission Clerk:

Please cancel VoTTS Communications, LLC's Florida Telecommunication CLEC Certificate as VoTTS Communication is no long offering telephone service in the state. We currently do not have any customers or any customer's deposits. Unfortunately, due to the lack of resources we are will not be able to pay the 2008 Florida Communication Assessment fee. Please make to cancellation effective December 16, 2008.

For questions contact me Jerome Williams via e-mail at <u>jerome.williams@votts.com</u> or by phone at 407-252-4442.

Sincerely,

Jerome Williams

CEO

COM ECR GCL OPC RCP SSC SGA ADM CLK Almye

VoTTs Communications, LLC

P.O. Box 781124 Orlando, FL 32878 USA

VoTTS Communications, LLC

Phone: 407-252-4442 Fax: 407-381-5426 Email: Jerome.williams@votts.com

December 11, 2008

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumar Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Commission Clerk:

Please cancel VoTTS Communications, LLC's Florida Telecommunication CLEC Certificate as VoTTS Communication is no long offering telephone service in the state. We currently do not have any customers or any customer's deposits. Unfortunately, due to the lack of resources we are will not be able to pay the 2008 Florida Communication Assessment fee. Please make to cancellation effective December 16, 2008.

For questions contact me Jerome Williams via e-mail at <u>jerome.williams@votts.com</u> or by phone at 407-252-4442.

Sincerely,

Jerome Williams

CEO

COM ECR

GCL OPC

RCP

SSCSGA

ADM

CLK

VoTTs Communications, LLC

P.O. Box 781124 Orlando, FL 32878 USA CEIVED-FRSC